Minnesota law.
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Penalty for
Violation.

feet enforcement of the pro visions of this act, provide by
ordinance for the issuing of licenses to the owners or
managers of bakeries and other establishments for the
manufacture and sale of bread and other food pro-
ducts, providff], however, that the license fee to be re-
quired shall not exceed one dollar for any single estab-
lishment per annum.

SEC. 7. Any person who as owner or manager of a
bakery or other establishment for the manufacture of
food products, or as a member of a firm, or officer of a
corporation so ownin^oroperatingsuchestablishment,
or as an employe in said establishment, violates or fails
to comply with any of the foregoing requirements or
provisions of this act shall be guilty of a misdemeanor.

No criminal prosecution shall be made for any viola-
tion of the provisions of this act until thirty days after
notice, in writing, by an officer or inspector of the
bureau of labor or some officer or agent of the board of
health, of any change necessary to be made to comply
with the provisions of this act, has been served upon
the owner manager or officer operating said establish-
ment, and not then, if in the meantime, such changes
have been made in accordance with stich notification.

SEC. 8. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 25th, 1895.

8. F, Ho, 813. CHAPTER 200.

Fresh meats,
flab, fowl and
game.

An act to protect the benlth of the citizens of this
state by requiring &H dealers, whether wholesale or i-c-
tail dealers, und others, m slaughtered fresh meats ol
all kinds, or in fish, fowls or game for human food, or
for family use, to protect the stiwe from dust, flies and
all other obnoxious, offensive and deleterious insects,
vermin or substances, while being transferred from
place to place, and to provide for the punishment ol
offenders for a violation hereof.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-

sota.

pro- SECTION 1. That all persons, firms or corporations,
and Terming being wholesale dealers in slaughtered fresh meats of

all and every kind, or offish, fowl, or game, as and for
human food, or for family use within this state, and
also retailers, peddlers, and other persons dealing in the
same articles for the same purposes, shall hereafter, in
the transportation of any and of all such meats, fish,
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fowls, or game from place to place to their customers,
whether they be wholesale or retail purchasers thereof,
protect all such slaughtered fresh meat, fish, fowls and
game from dust, flies and all other obnoxious, offensive
and deleterious insects, vermin and substances, which
will or may in any manner injuriously affect the same
for the purposes of human food, and family use, by
securely and properly covering all such slaughtered
fresh meats, fish, fowls and game while being so trans-
ported, with protectors, either tarpaulins, sheets or
other effective covers that will prevent dust, flies or
other obnoxious insects, vermin of other things from
accumulating or settling thereon.

SEC. 2. Any person, firm or corporation, whether
wholesale or retail, dealer, or a peddler or any other
person, being dealers in slaughtered fresh meats of any
kind, or in fish, fowls or game as and for human food
or for family use, who shall violate the provisions of
the above and foregoing section shall be guilty of a
misdemeanor, and upon conviction thereof before any
court having jurisdiction of such offenses, shall be pun-
ished by a fine of not less than ten dollars ($10) or
more than one hundred dollars ($100), or be impris-
oned not less than ten (10) days or more than ninety
(90) days.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 25th, 1895.

CHAPTER 201. s. F. NO. r,r,r,,

An act to suppress the sale at retail of decayed, Tainted
tainted and unwholesome plucked poultry of all kinds, game!70"
and of game as hereafter specified.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota :

SECTION 1. It is hereby made and declared to be a Misdemeanor
misdemeanor tinder the law, for any butcher, grocer, tOBeIK

farmer or any other person, firm, corporation or asso-
ciation of persons, to offer or exp'ose for sale at retail,
as suitable for human food, and for family use at any"
public market, store, shop or house, or in or about the
public streets of any city, village or town, or elsewhere
within this state, any plucked turkeys, geese, ducks,
chickens, birds or wild fowls, or any slaughtered rab-
bits, squirrels or other small animals, either wild or
tame, of any description, unless the same have the


